

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3644/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in CRLA No.520/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMED SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. T.V. George,
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the State of Haryana.

He may file Vakalatnama before 10th October, 2007.

List the matter on 10th October, 2007.