

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 16131

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in CRLA No. 520-DB/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAN SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

With CRLMP no.16131/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Let the appellants be released on bail on their furnishing  
adequate security to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1568 of 2007.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master